501775219 01/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BuzzKill, LLC	12/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAB Two, LLC
Street Address:	1500 S. Wolf Road
City:	Wheeling
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13232156
Application Number:	61403411
Application Number:	13323521
Application Number:	12907326
Application Number:	60255641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)896-6787 Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: ipdocket-chi@lockelord.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield
Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1003406-00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingird J. Scheckel

Total Attachments: 2 source=buzzkill#page1.tif source=buzzkill#page2.tif

501775219

PATENT

REEL: 027476 FRAME: 0414

0.00 13232156

CH \$20

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PATENT LICENSE

THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PATENT LICENSE (this "Acknowledgement") is made on December 13, 2011 by **BuzzKill**, **LLC** ("<u>BuzzKill</u>"), a Colorado limited liability company having offices at 1724 Silvergate Road, Fort Collins, Colorado 80526, in favor of **PAB Two**, **LLC** ("<u>Licensee</u>"), an Illinois limited liability company having offices at 1500 S. Wolf Road, Wheeling, Illinois 60090.

WHEREAS, BuzzKill owns beneficially and of record all right, title and entire interest in the patent applications listed below (together with any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, all foreign patents or patent applications that correspond thereto or claim priority therefrom, and any patents that issue from any of the foregoing, the "BuzzKill Patents");

US Patent Application Serial No. <u>Title</u>

13/232,156	Heatable Enclosure for Pest Eradication
61/403,411	Heatable Enclosure for Pest Eradication
13/323,521	Integration Of Surface Heating To An Enclosure

WHEREAS, BuzzKill holds, pursuant to an Option and Purchase/Sale Agreement between BuzzKill, Michael Lindsey, Tricatalyst, LLC, and David Levy signed November 15, 2011 (the "Option Agreement"), the exclusive option to acquire all right, title and entire interest in, the patent applications listed below (together with any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, all foreign patents or patent applications that correspond thereto or claim priority therefrom, and any patents that issue from any of the foregoing, the "Levy Patents");

US Patent Application Serial No. Title

12/907,326	Inhibiting Pest Infestation
60/255,641	Inhibiting Pest Infestation

WHEREAS, BuzzKill, Michael Lindsey and Licensee have entered into a License and Sale Agreement dated as of December 13, 2011 (the "License and Sale Agreement");

BuzzKill hereby acknowledges that, under the License and Sale Agreement, it has granted to Licensee (i) a worldwide exclusive license, with the right to sublicense under the BuzzKill Patents to make and have made, use, sell, offer to sell, and import products subject to any claims of the BuzzKill Patents; and (ii) the right to purchase all, right title and interest in the BuzzKill Patents, in each case on the terms set forth in the License and Sale Agreement.

BuzzKill hereby further acknowledges that, under the License and Sale Agreement, it has granted to Licensee, upon acquisition of the Levy Patents under the Option Agreement, (i) a worldwide exclusive license, with the right to sublicense under the Levy Patents to make and have made, use, sell, offer to sell, and import products subject to any claims of the Levy Patents; and (ii) the right to purchase all, right title and interest in the Levy Patents, in each case on the terms set forth in the License and Sale Agreement.

CHI 1844034

Licensee is authorized to record this Acknowledgement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This Acknowledgement shall be construed and all the rights, powers and liabilities of the parties hereunder shall be determined in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of Illinois, without regard to conflicts of laws principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BuzzKill has executed and delivered, this Acknowledgement.

BUZZKILL, LLC

Name: Michael Lindsey

Title: Manager

CHI 1844034

PATENT REEL: 027476 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 01/04/2012